Office Memorandum SECRET COPY / OF 3 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

	Project Director/AQUATONE Administrative Officer/Finance Deputy Director of Security (Investigations and Support)
SUBJECT:	Project AQUATONE (Octroi) #118458
25X1	1. Reference is made to your request that a representative of this office deliver check number 1008 and letter of transmittal dated 16 September 1955, to signature. 2. This is to advise that the above request was carried out on 20 September 1955, after which the signed items were forwarded to the Perkin & Elmer Corporation, Norwalk, Cennecticut.
25X1	3. Attached, hereto, is an original and one copy of a receipt executed by This receipt identifies the particular check involved and further confirms delivery of same.
	FOR THE DIRECTOR OF SECURITY:
25X1	

Attachment:

Receipt dated 20 Sept. 1955 (Original and one)

SECRET

This is to acknowledge receipt this date of a letter of transmittal dated 16 September 1955 and check #1008, drawn on the account of

at the East

Midtown Branch of the National City Bank of New York.

These items were signed by the undersigned and returned to the deliverer for forwarding.

STAT

STAT

 $\frac{9 \cdot 20 - 55}{\text{(Date)}}$

SEGRET

SAPC 1810 Copy > of 5

SEP 1 2 1955

	MEMORANDUM FOR: Deputy Director of Security (I & S)
25X1	ATTENTION:
25 X 1	SUBJECT: Transmittal of Check and Letter to Mr.
	1. Please forward through secure channels the attached check
) 	#1008 in the amount of \$5,367.82 and letter, each dated September
25X1	16, 1955, to The check and the letter are
25X1	and then sent by him to the Perkin- Elmer Corporation. 2. Do not stamp a security classification on the letter or otherwise mark either the letter or the check in any way that would indicate U. S. Government interest.
25 X 1	Project Comptroller
25X1	12 Septi .

(SEQUIA

OF GREET

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

SAPC 1810 Copy_3 of 5

\$ED 0 1955

Coputy Director of Se	curity (I & S)
ransmittal of Chack	and Letter to Hr.
	channels the attached check etter, each dated September
	The check and the letter are
and then	sent by him to the Perkin-
amp a security class:	ification on the letter or
her the letter or the	check in any way that would
ernment interest.	
	Project Comptroller
	rensmittal of Chack fransmittal of Chack f

September 16, 1955

The Perkin-Amer Corporation Mein Avenue
Norwalk, Connecticut

STAT Attention:

Gentlemen:

Attached is my check, No. 1008, dated September 16, 1955, in the amount of \$5,367.82, which represents payment of your invoices numbered 4,3851, 44032, and 44110, in the respective amounts of \$443.00, \$4,648.72, and \$276.10.

Very truly yours,

STAT

COPY / OF A

August 29,1955

MIH

The attached invoices cover deliveries made against our contract during early August. Detailed information is given below:

Invoice 4410 covers the delivery of four sets of Item 37 of the contract, filters for the 24" lenses. These filters are now in P-E stores in Pasadena, California.

Invoice 43851 covers the delivery of one of Item 4, two of Item 5, two of Item 6 and two of Item 7 of the contract. These are the four window sizes which make up one set for Configuration B. These were shipped to EFM and are now in his possession.

Invoice 44032 covers services rendered during June and July 1955 by JGB under Item 20 of the contract.

STAT

twm/dmg

August 29, 1955

Invoice Number	Amount	Unabsorbed Progress Payments	Expected Payment	
43851	\$2,348.00	\$2,071.99	\$276.01	•
村032	4,648.72	-0-	4,648.72	
hh110	<u> </u>	-0-	<u>lµ13.00</u>	
Totals	\$ 7,439.72	\$ 2,071.99	\$ 5,367.7 3 ~	

INVOICE

	1		AVENUE, NORW TELEPHONE VI		N				
STA	sc sh	OLD TO:	The Perkin- Projector D Ridgeway St No Cash Discour	ivision, P ation. Sta	.o. Box 68	033)	N° special m	4305	1
HOV STA	V SHIPPED	CHARGES	DATE ENTERED	OUR ORDER NO.		RDER NO.	DATE SHIPPEL	j	E DATE
ITEM	QUANTITY	 	1-20-55	24033	Memo	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		<u>5-55</u> TAL
5 6 7	2	1-20-1 6 1-20-1 6 1-20-1 3 1	•			324.00 329.00 255.00 428.00	324.00 V 658.00 V 510.00 V 856.00 V 2,348.00		
		11804 and Less Amou Inveices	Payments Red 42908: Ints Billed (No. 43354 at No. 43559	\$ 1] ad No.	1av. 5,474.99 3,403.00 2,071.99			276.	01
STA	AT	FOR PAYMENT	certify[h	9/2/55 Officer	Approvin		# 1008 A		

Conditional Const	Approved for Release	2014/04/42 . /		200200650020 2
Sanifized Copy /	Approved for Release		LIA-RIJP89BUU/U9RI	JUU.3UUD:5UU.393
Cullination Copy /	Approvou for reciouse		007 (100) 000007 001 (

* SHIPPING NOTOCE"

V			INVOICE/B/L/ NO.	43851
CUSTO	MER ORDER NO. A	DATE:	8115-55	
Thoma	PERKIN BIMER OX	DRP.		
TO: _				
CAI PART WO	RRINER:	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY
+ + 1-20-1-11		DEGULETION		1
6 1-20-1-11				2
5 1-20-1- 11				2
1-20-1-11				2
1 30 31 3				~
			•	
•	emarka kan ke			
			RECEIVED E	

INVOICE

		THE PERI	UN-ELME	R CORPC	RATION	Į	3/CZ	
	_	MAIN A	VENUE, NORV TELEPHONE VI	VALK, CONNEC	TICUT		VEV	
STA	S	OLD TO:				(033)	Nº	440 32 կկ032
	Si TERMS:	IPPED TO:	Projector	n-Elmer Cor Division, Station, St	P.O. Box 6 amford, Co	8 nnecticut	SPECIAL MA	RKING:
	THIPPED	30 DAYS NET	2-8-55	OUR ORDER NO.	Norwalk Your on Memo	DER NO.	DATE SHIPPED	7-29-55
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY			RIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TOTAL
		July 31,	onal Servic 1955 OR PAYMENT:	es Through			\$2000 \$4,648.72	14,6 48.72
ŞTA	\				9/1/55			
		CON WAS ATT	CILICOR		urricer		# 1008 de	ed 16 das 53-

INVOICE

STA	.T	MAIN A	VENUE, NORW TELEPHONE VIC	ALK, CONNECTOR 7-2422	TICUT				
) I <i>F</i>	so	LD TO:				033)	Nº	44110)
•		1 PPE D TO: 30 DAYS NET-	The Perkin Projector Ridgeway S No Cash Discoun	Division, Station, St	P.O. Box 6	8 nn •	(007)	ARKINGi	
T/	cked ab	CHARGES	2-24-55	оия окрея но.	Memo		8-8-55	8-26-55	76
EM (0.	QUANTITY		DESCR	IPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TOTAL	
3	4 Sots	2-20-1			/	110.75	Jen 37 443.00	\$ 443.00)
STA	VT	NOTE: Fi 8/8/55 w APPROVED FO		ously delived to 43706	1/2/53	Approva	g Officer		
							#100 r dat 36 > 82	Na Lexes,	3-